rules and regulations of our Department and agreeably to the laws of the Building 
Department of New York City, and to attend to all cutting of floors, walls and roof, 
to do all excavating and repatching upon completion. 

This work you consent to complete in a satisfactory and workmanlike manner 
for the sum of three hundred and ninety-six dollars ($396) is accepted, and you are 
hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
Department of Public Charities, 	• 

Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 
New York, January 9, i9o7.

[...]

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLeer, Brigadier-General George Moore Smith, and the President of the Dc-
partment of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the James D. Murphy' 
Company, contractors, the sum of three hundred and twenty-four dollars and sixteen 
cents ($324.16) as per accompanying voucher, being the amount retained for extra 
foundations in the Sixty-ninth Regiment armory, Borough of Manhattan; and that 
the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur therein. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Smyth, No. 1123 Broadway, in the Borough 

of Manhattan, for Article No. i, " Equipments and miscellaneous articles for corn-
pleting the new armory for the Second Battalion, Naval Militia, N. Y., in the Borough 
of Brooklyn," amounting to the sum of five thousand nine hundred and seventy-one 
dollars ($5,971),  be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same 
be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and 
to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and, when so approved. 
the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the

[...]

Brigadier-General Smith offered the following: 
Resolved, That the bid of the Interborough Supply Company, No. 271 Broadway, 

in the Borough of Manhattan, on article No. 5, "For furniture and fittings in the First 
Signal quarters, in the Borough of Manhattan," amounting to the sum of seven 
thousand nine hundred and ninety-six dollars ($7,996), be accepted as being the lowest 
bid for said work ; that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking 
Fund for their concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties 
thereon, and when so approved, the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute